(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

RECORDED: 05/19/2004

James D. Waters

Ray O. Knoeppel

Ray O. Knoeppel

T:\clienta\010121\9696\A0813152.1

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Franco Lodato	03/31/2004
Ban Hin Ooi	04/24/2004
Kevin D. Page	04/29/2004
Francis M. Staszesky	05/06/2004
Hartmut Esslinger	03/31/2004
Jonathan Guerra	04/07/2004
Howard Nuk	03/31/2004
Carles Puche	11/04/2004
James Whittaker	11/05/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Motorola, Inc.	
Street Address:	1303 East Algonquin Road	
City:	Schaumburg	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60196	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29186123

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (610)680-3312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

610-395-4900 Phone:

Email: assignments@designip.com

Correspondent Name: Damon Neagle

Address Line 1: 5000 W. Tilghman Street, Suite 153 Address Line 4: Allentown, PENNSYLVANIA 18104

**PATENT** 

500011382 **REEL: 015344 FRAME: 0391**